

#15,877

NOV 2 6 2019

JENNIFER LINDENZWEIG

COUNTY FIGHT TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER

**BOBBY W. STOVALL** 

Hunt County Judge

Amanda L. Blankenship

**Executive Assistant** 

903.408.4146 903.408.4299 Fax

Post Office Box 1097 Greenville, TX 75403-1097 November 26, 2019

Texas Department of Transportation Tommy Henderson, P.E., Director of Operations 1365 N. Main Paris, Texas 75460

RE: FY 2020 Assistance Allotment for Hunt County

Mr. Henderson:

At this time, Hunt County respectfully requests assistance in accordance with 43TAC Title 43 §29.3 for FY 2020. As indicated in your correspondence dated November 13, 2019, Hunt County has been allotted \$25,516.00 for assistance under this program.

In compliance with your request, this letter has been sent prior to the expiration of 45 days following receipt of the notification. Should you have any questions, or require further information regarding this matter, please feel free to contact my office at 903-408-4146.

Respectfully,

Bobby W. Stovall

County Judge

cc: Eric Evans, Hunt County Commissioner, Precinct 1
Randy Strait, Hunt County Commissioner, Precinct 2
Phillip Martin, Hunt County Commissioner, Precinct 3
Steven Harrison, Hunt County Commissioner, Precinct 4